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11,211,930, 167 98.64
( ) — 154,440,956 1.36
( ) 11,366,371,123 100.00]
(G
Q)
) ) ) (D)
)
FOFs ( 2,175,870,510 1.0454 2,274,655,031 1.0514 2,287,710,254{20.13]
)
1,542,297,870| 1.1144)  1,718,736,746| 1.1222]  1,730,766,669/15.23
2,244,883,469 0.7613 1,709,029,784 0.7695) 1,727,437,829[15.20]
Global Multi Strategy - U.S. 134,113.0724 12,727.43 1,706,915,425 12,766.58 1,712,165,375(15.06]
Municipal Bond Fund JPY Dividend
Retail Class
2,418,996, 356 0.6943 1,679,509,169 0.6968] 1,685,556,660[14.83
208,032 5,145 1,070,324,640 5,030) 1,046,400,960[ 9.21]
SAM
FOFs 1,471,831,227 0.6937 1,021,009, 322 0.6943] 1,021,892,420 8.99
( )
QY
2
98.64
98.64
()
1
18 (2014 10 14 )| 31,992,898,156 32,078,685,447 7,459 7,479
19 (2015 4 14 )| 30,400,922,544  30,476,810,458 8,012 8,032
20 (2015 10 14 )| 26,404,357,927| 26,472,632,586) 7,735 7,755
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21 (2016 4 14 )| 22,434,492,469 22,497,496,071 7,122 7,142
22 (2016 10 14 )| 19,798,331,676 19,856,757,011 6,777 6,797
23 (2017 4 14 )| 18,437,504,913  18,490,964,552 6,898 6,918
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29 (2020 4 14 )| 12,362,861,219 12,400,722,304 6,531 6,551
30 (2020 10 14 )| 12,617,230,784] 12,654,090,097 6,846 6,866
31 (2021 4 14 )| 12,470,114,907| 12,505,600,090 7,028, 7,048
32 (2021 10 14 )| 12,060,503,422 12,094,920,055 7,009 7,029
33 (2022 4 14 )| 11,706,984,612 11,740,321,429 7,023 7,043
34 (2022 10 14 )| 10,974,568,884 11,007,032,537 6,761 6,781
35 (2023 4 14 )| 10,586,286,989 10,617,781,448 6,723 6,743
36 (2023 10 16 )| 10,656,402,718 10,686,887,982 6,991 7,011
37 (2024 4 15 )| 11,140,961,254 11,170,572,808 7,525 7,545
2023 5 10,733,763,267 — 6,887 —

6 11,094,317,805 — 7,177 —

7 10,735,533,454 — 6,984 —

8 10,905,839,193 — 7,126 —

9 10,734,801,664 — 7,035 —

10 10,510,768,624 — 6,919 —

11 10,868,376,885 — 7,179 —

12 10,869,700,496 — 7,215 —

2024 1 10,973,582,358 — 7,312 —

2 11,090,667,016 — 7,430, —

3 11,276,985,021 — 7,579 —

4 11,207,245,124 — 7,592 —

5 11,366,371,123 — 7,721 —

18 2014 4 15 2014 10 14 120

19 2014 10 15 2015 4 14 120

20 2015 4 15 2015 10 14 120

21 2015 10 15 2016 4 14 120

22 2016 4 15 2016 10 14 120

23 2016 10 15 2017 4 14 120

24 2017 4 15 2017 10 16 120

25 2017 10 17 2018 4 16 120

26 2018 4 17 2018 10 15 120
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27 2018 10 16 2019 4 15 120
28 2019 4 16 2019 10 15 120
29 2019 10 16 2020 4 14 120
30 2020 4 15 2020 10 14 120
31 2020 10 15 2021 4 14 120
32 2021 4 15 2021 10 14 120
33 2021 10 15 2022 4 14 120
34 2022 4 15 2022 10 14 120
35 2022 10 15 2023 4 14 120
36 2023 4 15 2023 10 16 120
37 2023 10 17 2024 4 15 120
18 2014 4 15 2014 10 14 5.5
19 2014 10 15 2015 4 14 9.0
20 2015 4 15 2015 10 14 2.0
21 2015 10 15 2016 4 14 6.4
22 2016 4 15 2016 10 14 3.2
23 2016 10 15 2017 4 14 3.6
24 2017 4 15 2017 10 16 8.8
25 2017 10 17 2018 4 16 3.9
26 2018 4 17 2018 10 15 0.0
27 2018 10 16 2019 4 15 3.0
28 2019 4 16 2019 10 15 0.3
29 2019 10 16 2020 4 14 2.9
30 2020 4 15 2020 10 14 6.7
31 2020 10 15 2021 4 14 4.4
32 2021 4 15 2021 10 14 1.4
33 2021 10 15 2022 4 14 1.9
34 2022 4 15 2022 10 14 2.0
35 2022 10 15 2023 4 14 1.2
36 2023 4 15 2023 10 16 5.8
37 2023 10 17 2024 4 15 9.4

1) ( ) ( )

( ) 100
2) 2
18 2014 4 15 2014 10 14 156,002,301  6,194,390,399  42,893,645,691
19 2014 10 15 2015 4 14 87,648,699 5,037,337,081]  37,943,957,309
20 2015 4 15 2015 10 14 64,304,275  3,870,931,714  34,137,329,870
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21 2015 10 15 2016 4 14 67,714,924 2,703,243,467 31,501,801,327
22 2016 4 15 2016 10 14 61,790,832 2,350,924,649 29,212,667,510
23 2016 10 15 2017 4 14 58,620,993 2,541,468,556 26,729,819,947
24 2017 4 15 2017 10 16 56,408,603 1,914,762,391 24,871,466,159
25 2017 10 17 2018 4 16 60,673,926 1,531,588,550 23,400,551,535)
26 2018 4 17 2018 10 15 40,141,907  1,533,357,221 21,907,336,221
27 2018 10 16 2019 4 15 38,811,932 1,262,001,910] 20,684,146,243
28 2019 4 16 2019 10 15 39,384,281 985,342,223 19,738,188,301
29 2019 10 16 2020 4 14 39,519,567 847,165,064 18,930,542,804
30 2020 4 15 2020 10 14 38,831,846 539,717,943 18,429,656,707
31 2020 10 15 2021 4 14 53,386,386 740,451,517 17,742,591,576
32 2021 4 15 2021 10 14 52,662,361 586,937,058 17,208,316,879
33 2021 10 15 2022 4 14 42,227,172 582,135,424 16,668,408,627
34 2022 4 15 2022 10 14 46,361,692 482,943,587 16,231,826,732
35 2022 10 15 2023 4 14 57,801,199 542,398,251 15,747,229,680
36 2023 4 15 2023 10 16 62,717,671 567,315,140 15,242,632,211
37 2023 10 17 2024 4 15 43,334,136 480,188,850 14,805,777,497
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214 -
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2,258,125,469 1,680,948,599
208,032 976,086,144
SAM
Global Multi Strategy - U.S. Municipal Bond 136,468.6477 1,696,263,422
Fund JPY Dividend Retail Class
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